UBC )| SAUDER

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Period 6: September 5 - October 14, 2023

Exam Week: October 10 - 14, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Saturday, Oct 14)

Full-Time MBA Class of 2024 Program Schedule

Updated

ROBERT H. LEE

GRADUATE SCHOOL

11/07/23

University Closure: Labour Day (Sept 4), National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Observed (Oct 2), Thanksgiving (Oct 9)
Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

BA 563

*BAAC 501

*BAEN 509

BAEN 580C

BAFI 507

BAHR 507

*BAHR 507

BAHR 580A

BAMA 503

BAMS 523

BASM 523

BAFI 523

BAMA 520

001

001

001

001

001

001

002

001

001

001

001

001

001

Decision Making for
Managers
Financial Statement
Analysis
Applied Methods in
Technology Start-ups at
CDL (Contto P7)

Impact Investing

Mergers and Acquisitions

Two-Party Negotiations

Two-Party Negotiations

Leading Diversity and
Inclusion

New Product
Development

Managerial Decision
Modeling and Analytics

Management Consulting
and Corporate Decision
Support

Fintech

Customer Analytics

Application
required

1.5

15

15

1.5

1.5

1.5

15

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Dale Griffin

Richard Wong

Darrell Kopke

James Tansey

Elena Pikulina

Perry Atwal

Perry Atwal

Rebecca Paluch

Tim Silk

Steven Shechter

Philippe Arrata

Markus Baldauf

Yanwen Wang

Mon/Wed 4-
6pm

Variable

Variable

Mon/Wed 8-
10am
Mon/Wed 2-

4pm

Wed 6-9 pm

Variable

Tue/Thu 10-
12pm

Mon/Wed 2-
4pm

Tue/Thu 2-4pm

Mon 6:00-
9:30pm

Mon/Wed 8-
10am
Mon/Wed 10-
12pm

*BAAC 501 001 will be taught on Saturday, September 9, 16 and 23, 2023 from 8:30am-4:00pm in HA 335.

HA 133

HA 335

HA 337

HA 437

HA 254

HA 254

HA 132/133

HA 437

HA 133

HA 437

HA 254

HA 435

HA 437

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm,
Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30,

6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm, Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

*BAHR 507 002 will be taught on Sept 22-24 Friday 5:00-9:30pm in HA 132, Sat 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 133, Sun 8:30am-5:30pm

in HA 132

BAHR 507 001 will be jointly held with students from the MEL and MHLP programs.

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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Personal and Professional Development (PPD) Programming:

Students are expected to enroll in a minimum of 6 credits.
Students cannot enroll in more than 7.5 credits.

Overloading is permitted in this period with 1 additional elective course for eligible students. Students must have a cumulative
GPA of 80% or higher from P2 onwards. Please click on this link to apply to overload.

Job Search Week & GNAM Week: October 16 - 20, 2023

Reading Week: October 23 - 27, 2023

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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ROBERT H. LEE
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Full-Time MBA Class of 2024 Program Schedule

Period 6: September 5 - October 14, 2023

Exam Week: October 10 - 14, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Saturday, Oct 14)
University Closure: Labour Day (Sept 4), National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Observed (Oct 2), Thanksgiving (Oct 9)

Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

BAEN 580C BAFI 523 BAEN 580C BAFI 523
001 001 001 001 Reserved
for Make-up
Tansey Baldauf Tansey Baldauf Classes
HA 437 HA 435 HA 437 HA 435
BAMA 520 BAHR 580A BAMA 520 BAHR 580A
001 001 001 001 Reserved
for Make-up
Wang Paluch Wang Paluch Classes
HA 437 HA 437 HA 437 HA 437
Reserved
Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Reserved for BCC for Make-up
Classes
BAFI 507 BAMA 503 BAMS 523 BAFI 507 BAMA 503 BAMS 523
Reserved
001 001 001 001 001 001 for Make-up
Pikulina Silk Shechter Pikulina Silk Shechter Classes
HA 254 HA 133 HA 437 HA 254 HA 133 HA 437
BA 563 BA 563
001 001 Reserved
Reserved for BCC Reserved for BCC for Make-up
Griffin Griffin
Classes
HA 133 HA 133
BASM 523 BAEN 509 BAHR 507
001 001 001 Reserved
Reserved for BCC Reserved for BCC for Make-up
Arrata Kopke Atwal
Classes
HA 254 HA 337 HA 254

*BAAC 501 001 will be taught on Saturday, September 9, 16 and 23, 2023 from 8:30am-4:00pm in HA 335.

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-
4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm,
Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm, Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is

required.

*BAHR 507 002 will be taught on Sept 22-24 Friday 5:00-9:30pm in HA 132, Sat 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 133, Sun 8:30am-
5:30pm in HA 132

BAHR 507 001 will be jointly held with students from the MEL and MHLP programs.

Personal and Professional Development (PPD):

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.

Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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BA 563 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6
(4-6pm) in HA 133

BAFI 507 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 15 and Friday, Oct 6
(2-4pm) in HA 254

BAMA 503 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6
(2-4pm) in HA 133

BASM 523 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Tuesday, Sept 5 (6-9:30pm) in HA 132
and Friday, Oct 6 (6-9:30pm) in HA 254

BAEN 580C 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6
(8-10am) in HA 437

BAMA 520 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (10am-
12pm) in HA 437

BAFI 523 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2 ; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6
(8-10am) in HA 435

Job Search Week & GNAM Week: October 16 - 20, 2023

Reading Week: October 23 - 27, 2023

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Period 7: October 30 - December 15, 2023

Exam Week: December 4 -9, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Friday, Dec 15)

University Closure: Remembrance Day Observed (Nov 13)
Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

Full-Time MBA Class of 2024 Program Schedule

ROBERT H. LEE

GRADUATE SCHOOL

BSI Capstone: December 14-15

Note: Bolded courses are required courses. Students will self-register in all courses.

BA 508

BA 580B

BA 580B

BAEN 502

*BAEN 509

BAFI 513

BAHR 508

BAMA 513

BASC 524

*BASM 510

BAUL 501
BAIT 515
BAFI 519

*BAEN 549

001

001

002

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

001

Business Strategy Integration

(BSI): Capstone

The Integrated Global
Economy

The Integrated Global
Economy

Growing and Exiting a Venture

Applied Methods in
Technology Start-ups at CDL
(cont'd from P6)

Risk Management

Managing Change

Digital Marketing

Supply Chain Analytics

Consulting Simulation

Real Estate Investment
Analysis

Al Commercialization

Topics in Investment
Management

Innovation and Sustainability

Application
required

1.0

15

1.5

1.5

15

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Paul Cubbon
Werner Antweiler
Ken Kikkawa

Werner Antweiler
Ken Kikkawa

Mike Gardner

Darrell Kopke

Carlos da Costa

Wayne Rawcliffe

Vik Kambli

Carlos da Costa

Philippe Arrata

Tom Davidoff

Clayton Weir

Bill Tilford

Angele Beausoleil

Dec 14-15 8am-5pm

Mon/Wed 8-10am
Mon/Wed 4-6pm

Tue/Thu 8am-10am

Variable

Tue/Thu 10am-12pm
Tue/Thu 8am-10am
Wed 6-9:30pm

Mon/Wed 8-10am

Variable

Tue/Thu 2-4pm

Mon 6-9:30pm

Mon/Wed 10am-
12pm

Mon/Wed 2-4pm

HA 133,
HA 132

DL 125

HA 132

HA 132

HA 337

HA 437

HA 133

HA 132

HA 437

HA 337

HA 335

HA 435

HA 437

HA 254

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm,
Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-
9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm (HA 491), Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

*BASM 510 001 will be taught in HA 337 on Nov 24-26 Friday 5:30 -9:00pm, Saturday & Sunday 8:30am - 5:00pm

BA 580B 001/002 will require attendance for 4 lunchtime seminars sessions with guest speakers, where both sections will attend.
The seminar dates and locations are TBD

*BAHR 508 001 will be taught in HA 492 on Nov 16, (8am-10am)
*BAEN 549 001 will be taught in HA 132 on Nov 15, (2pm - 4pm)

Personal and Professional Development (PPD): TBD

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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BA 508: BSI Capstone on Thursday, December 14 & Friday, December 15 (1 credit)
BA 580B: The Integrated Global Economy (1.5 credits)

3 elective courses (4.5 credits)

Students are expected to enroll in a minimum of 7 credits.

Students cannot enroll in more than 8.5 credits.
Total credits from P6 and P7 are minimum 13 and maximum 16.

Overloading is permitted in this period with 1 additional elective course for eligible students. Students must have a cumulative
GPA of 80% or higher from P2 onwards. Please click on this link to apply to overload.

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Period 7: October 30 - December 15, 2023 BSI Capstone: December 14-15

Exam Week: December 4 - 9, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Friday, Dec 15)
University Closure: Remembrance Day Observed (Nov 13)

Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

BA 580B BASC 524 BAEN 502 BAHR 508 BA 580B BASC 524 BAEN 502 BAHR 508
001 001 001 001 001 001 001 001 Reserved for
Antweiler Antweiler Make-up
da Costa Gardner Rawcliffe da Costa Gardner Rawcliffe
Kikkawa well Kikkawa well Classes
DL 125 HA 437 HA 132 HA 133 DL 125 HA 437 HA 132 HA 133
BAFI 519 BAFI 513 BAFI 519 BAFI 513
Reserved for
001 001 001 001
. . Make-up
Tilford da Costa Tilford da Costa Classes
HA 437 HA 437 HA 437 HA 437
Reserved for
Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break Reserved for BCC Make-up
Classes
BAEN 549 BAUL 501 BAEN 549 BAUL 501
001 001 001 001 Reserved for
Make-up
Beausoleil Davidoff Beausoleil Davidoff
Classes
HA 254 HA 335 HA 254 HA 335
BA 580B BA 580B BAMA 580B
002 002 001 Reserved for
Antweiler Reserved for BCC Antweiler Reserved for BCC Make-up
. . Milne
Kikkawa Kikkawa Classes
HA 132 HA 132 DL 125
BAEN 509 BAIT 515 BAMA 513
Reserved for
001 001 Reserved for BCC 001 Reserved for BCC Make-up
Kopke Weir Kambli Classes
HA 337 HA 435 HA 132

Track Required: ALL = |:|

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-
4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-
12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm (HA 491), Nov 27, 6:00-
9:00pm - attendance is required.

*BASM 510 001 will be taught in HA 337 on Nov 24-26 Friday 5:30 -9:00pm, Saturday & Sunday 8:30am - 5:00pm

BA 580B 001/002 will require attendance for 4 lunchtime seminars sessions with guest speakers, where both sections
will attend. The seminar dates and locations are TBD

*BAHR 508 001 will be taught in HA 492 on Nov 16, (8am-10am)

*BAEN 549 001 will be taught in HA 132 on Nov 15, (2pm - 4pm)

Personal and Professional Development (PPD): TBD
IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.

Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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Make-up Classes:

BAFI 519 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (10am-12pm) in HA 437
BASC 524 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (8-10am) in HA 437
BAEN 549 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (2-4pm) in HA 254
BAIT 515 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (6-9:30pm) in HA 435

BA 580B 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (8-10am) in DL 125

BA 580B 002 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (4-6pm) in HA 132

BA 508 Business Strategy Integration (BSI): Capstone

BA 508 will be taught in HA 132/133 on Dec 14-15, 2023.

BCC Programming

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change.
Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.
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