



Period 6: September 5 - October 14, 2023

Updated

11/07/23

Exam Week: October 10 - 14, 2023 (Please ensure that you <u>do not</u> make travel plans until after **Saturday, Oct 14) University Closure:** Labour Day (Sept 4), National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Observed (Oct 2), Thanksgiving (Oct 9) Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

Track	Course Code		de	Course Name	Pre-reqs Cred		Instructor	Day & Time	Room
-	ВА	563	001	Decision Making for Managers	-	1.5	Dale Griffin	Mon/Wed 4- 6pm	HA 133
FIN elective	*BAAC	501	001	Financial Statement Analysis	-	1.5	Richard Wong	Variable	HA 335
TAL/IE elec	*BAEN	509	001	Applied Methods in Technology Start-ups at CDL (Cont to P7)	Application required	-	Darrell Kopke	Variable	HA 337
IE elective	BAEN	580C	001	Impact Investing	-	1.5	James Tansey	Mon/Wed 8- 10am	HA 437
FIN elective	BAFI	507	001	Mergers and Acquisitions	-	1.5	Elena Pikulina	Mon/Wed 2- 4pm	HA 254
	BAHR	507	001	Two-Party Negotiations	-	1.5	Perry Atwal	Wed 6-9 pm	HA 254
	*BAHR	507	002	Two-Party Negotiations	-	1.5	Perry Atwal	Variable	HA 132/133
-	BAHR	580A	001	Leading Diversity and Inclusion	-	1.5	Rebecca Paluch	Tue/Thu 10- 12pm	HA 437
IE/PSM/ TAL elec	ВАМА	503	001	New Product Development	-	1.5	Tim Silk	Mon/Wed 2- 4pm	HA 133
PSM/TAL elec	BAMS	523	001	Managerial Decision Modeling and Analytics	-	1.5	Steven Shechter	Tue/Thu 2-4pm	HA 437
-	BASM	523	001	Management Consulting and Corporate Decision Support	-	1.5	Philippe Arrata	Mon 6:00- 9:30pm	HA 254
TAL/FIN elec	BAFI	523	001	Fintech	-	1.5	Markus Baldauf	Mon/Wed 8- 10am	HA 435
TAL/PSM elective	BAMA	520	001	Customer Analytics	-	1.5	Yanwen Wang	Mon/Wed 10- 12pm	HA 437

COURSE SCHEDULE NOTES

BAHR 507 001 will be jointly held with students from the MEL and MHLP programs.

^{*}BAAC 501 001 will be taught on Saturday, September 9, 16 and 23, 2023 from 8:30am-4:00pm in HA 335.

^{*}BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm, Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

^{*}BAHR 507 002 will be taught on Sept 22-24 Friday 5:00-9:30pm in HA 132, Sat 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 133, Sun 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 132





Personal and Professional Development (PPD) Programming: TBD

CREDIT ALLOTMENTS

Students are expected to enroll in a minimum of 6 credits.

Students cannot enroll in more than 7.5 credits.

Overloading is permitted in this period with 1 additional elective course for eligible students. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 80% or higher from P2 onwards. Please click on this link to apply to overload.

Job Search Week & GNAM Week: October 16 - 20, 2023

Reading Week: October 23 - 27, 2023



Period 6: September 5 - October 14, 2023

Exam Week: October 10 - 14, 2023 (Please ensure that you **do not** make travel plans until after **Saturday, Oct 14) University Closure:** Labour Day (Sept 4), National Day for Truth and Reconciliation Observed (Oct 2), Thanksgiving (Oct 9) Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

Time	Monday		Tuesday		Wedn	esday	Thursday		Friday
8-10	BAEN 580C 001 Tansey HA 437	BAFI 523 001 Baldauf HA 435			BAEN 580C 001 Tansey HA 437	BAFI 523 001 Baldauf HA 435			Reserved for Make-up Classes
10-12	BAMA 520 001 Wang HA 437		BAHR 580A 001 Paluch HA 437		BAMA 520 001 Wang HA 437		BAHR 580A 001 Paluch HA 437		Reserved for Make-up Classes
12-2	Lunch Break		Lunch Break		Lunch Break		Reserved for BCC		Reserved for Make-up Classes
2-4	BAFI 507 001 Pikulina HA 254	BAMA 503 001 Silk HA 133	BAMS 523 001 Shechter HA 437		BAFI 507 001 Pikulina HA 254	BAMA 503 001 Silk HA 133	BAMS 523 001 Shechter HA 437		Reserved for Make-up Classes
4-6	BA 563 001 Griffin HA 133		Reserved for BCC		BA 563 001 Griffin HA 133		Reserved for BCC		Reserved for Make-up Classes
6-9:30	BASM 523 001 Arrata HA 254	BAEN 509 001 Kopke HA 337	Reserved for BCC		BAHR 507 001 Atwal HA 254		Reserved for BCC		Reserved for Make-up Classes

Course Schedule Notes:

*BAAC 501 001 will be taught on Saturday, September 9, 16 and 23, 2023 from 8:30am-4:00pm in HA 335.

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm, Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

***BAHR 507 002** will be taught on Sept 22-24 Friday 5:00-9:30pm in HA 132, Sat 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 133, Sun 8:30am-5:30pm in HA 132

BAHR 507 001 will be jointly held with students from the MEL and MHLP programs.

Personal and Professional Development (PPD): TBD





Make-up Classes:

BA 563 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (4-6pm) in HA 133

BAFI 507 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 15 and Friday, Oct 6 (2-4pm) in HA 254

BAMA 503 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (2-4pm) in HA 133

BASM 523 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Tuesday, Sept 5 (6-9:30pm) in HA 132 and Friday, Oct 6 (6-9:30pm) in HA 254

BAEN 580C 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (8-10am) in HA 437

BAMA 520 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (10am-12pm) in HA 437

BAFI 523 001 - No class on Monday, Sept 4 and Monday, Oct 2; make-up class on Friday, Sept 8 and Friday, Oct 6 (8-10am) in HA 435

Job Search Week & GNAM Week: October 16 - 20, 2023

Reading Week: October 23 - 27, 2023





Period 7: October 30 - December 15, 2023 BSI Capstone: December 14-15

Exam Week: December 4 - 9, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Friday, Dec 15)

University Closure: Remembrance Day Observed (Nov 13)

Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

Note: Bolded courses are required courses. Students will self-register in all courses.

Track	Course Code		ode	Course Name	Pre-reqs Cred. Instructor			Day & Time	Room
ALL	ВА	508	001	Business Strategy Integration (BSI): Capstone	-	1.0	Paul Cubbon	Dec 14-15 8am-5pm	HA 133, HA 132
ALL	ВА	580B	001	The Integrated Global Economy	-	1.5	Werner Antweiler Ken Kikkawa	Mon/Wed 8-10am	DL 125
ALL	ВА	580B	002	The Integrated Global Economy	-	1.5	Werner Antweiler Ken Kikkawa	Mon/Wed 4-6pm	HA 132
TAL/IE elec	BAEN	502	001	Growing and Exiting a Venture	-	1.5	Mike Gardner	Tue/Thu 8am-10am	HA 132
TAL/IE elec	*BAEN	509	001	Applied Methods in Technology Start-ups at CDL (cont'd from P6)	Application required	3	Darrell Kopke	Variable	HA 337
FIN elective	BAFI	513	001	Risk Management	-	1.5	Carlos da Costa	Tue/Thu 10am-12pm	HA 437
-	BAHR	508	001	Managing Change	-	1.5	Wayne Rawcliffe	Tue/Thu 8am-10am	HA 133
PSM elective	BAMA	513	001	Digital Marketing	-	1.5	Vik Kambli	Wed 6-9:30pm	HA 132
PSM/TAL elective	BASC	524	001	Supply Chain Analytics	-	1.5	Carlos da Costa	Mon/Wed 8-10am	HA 437
-	*BASM	510	001	Consulting Simulation	-	1.5	Philippe Arrata	Variable	HA 337
-	BAUL	501	001	Real Estate Investment Analysis	-	1.5	Tom Davidoff	Tue/Thu 2-4pm	HA 335
TAL/IE elec	BAIT	515	001	AI Commercialization	-	1.5	Clayton Weir	Mon 6-9:30pm	HA 435
FIN elective	BAFI	519	001	Topics in Investment Management	-	1.5	Bill Tilford	Mon/Wed 10am- 12pm	HA 437
IE elective	*BAEN	549	001	Innovation and Sustainability	-	1.5	Angele Beausoleil	Mon/Wed 2-4pm	HA 254

COURSE SCHEDULE NOTES

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm (HA 491), Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

*BASM 510 001 will be taught in HA 337 on Nov 24-26 Friday 5:30 -9:00pm, Saturday & Sunday 8:30am - 5:00pm

BA 580B 001/002 will require attendance for 4 lunchtime seminars sessions with guest speakers, where both sections will attend. The seminar dates and locations are TBD

*BAHR 508 001 will be taught in HA 492 on Nov 16, (8am-10am)

*BAEN 549 001 will be taught in HA 132 on Nov 15, (2pm - 4pm)

Personal and Professional Development (PPD): TBD

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student's responsibility to check for updates to this information on the FT MBA Canvas site as it is subject to change. Courses with low enrolment are subject to cancellation.





Students must take the following:

BA 508: BSI Capstone on Thursday, December 14 & Friday, December 15 (1 credit)

BA 580B: The Integrated Global Economy (1.5 credits)

3 elective courses (4.5 credits)

CREDIT ALLOTMENTS

Students are expected to enroll in a minimum of 7 credits.

Students cannot enroll in more than 8.5 credits.

Total credits from P6 and P7 are minimum 13 and maximum 16.

Overloading is permitted in this period with 1 additional elective course for eligible students. Students must have a cumulative GPA of 80% or higher from P2 onwards. Please click on this link to apply to overload.





Period 7: October 30 - December 15, 2023

BSI Capstone: December 14-15

Exam Week: December 4 - 9, 2023 (Please ensure that you do not make travel plans until after Friday, Dec 15)

University Closure: Remembrance Day Observed (Nov 13)

Course outlines will be posted on FT MBA Canvas site closer to start of program.

Time	Mon	day	Tues	day	Wedne	esday	Thur	Friday	
	BA 580B 001	BASC 524 001	BAEN 502 001	BAHR 508 001	BA 580B 001	BASC 524 001	BAEN 502 001	BAHR 508 001	Reserved for
8-10	Antweiler Kikkawa	da Costa	Gardner	Rawcliffe	Antweiler Kikkawa	da Costa	Gardner	Rawcliffe	Make-up Classes
	DL 125	HA 437	HA 132	HA 133	DL 125	HA 437	HA 132	HA 133	
	BAFI 519		BAFI 513		BAFI 519		BAFI 513		_
10-12	001		001		001		001		Reserved for Make-up
10 12	Tilford		da Costa		Tilford		da Costa		Classes
	HA 437		HA 437		HA 437		HA 437		
12-2	Lunch	Break	Lunch Break		Lunch Break		Reserved for BCC		Reserved for Make-up Classes
	BAEN 549		BAUL 501		BAEN 549		BAUL 501		Reserved for
2-4	001		001		001		001		Make-up
	Beausoleil		Davidoff		Beausoleil		Davidoff		Classes
	HA 254		HA 335		HA 254	DANAA 500D	HA 335		
	BA 580B 002		Reserved for BCC		BA 580B 002	BAMA 580B 001	Reserved for BCC		Reserved for
4-6	Antweiler Kikkawa				Antweiler Kikkawa	Milne			Make-up Classes
	HA 132				HA 132	DL 125			
	BAEN 509	BAEN 509 BAIT 515				BAMA 513	Reserved for BCC		Reserved for Make-up Classes
6-9:30	001 001		Reserved for BCC			001			
	Kopke Weir					Kambli			
	HA 337 HA 435					HA 132			

Track Required:

ALL =

COURSE SCHEDULE NOTES

*BAEN 509 001 will be taught in HA 337 over Periods 6 & 7 on the following dates: Sat Sept 9, 9:00am-12:00pm & 1:00-4:00pm, Mon Sept 11, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 18, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Sept 25, 6:00-9:00pm, Sat Oct, 7, 9:00am-12:00pm, Mon Oct 30, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 6, 6:00-9:00pm, Mon Nov 20, 6:00-9:00pm (HA 491), Nov 27, 6:00-9:00pm - attendance is required.

*BASM 510 001 will be taught in HA 337 on Nov 24-26 Friday 5:30 -9:00pm, Saturday & Sunday 8:30am - 5:00pm

BA 580B 001/002 will require attendance for 4 lunchtime seminars sessions with guest speakers, where both sections will attend. The seminar dates and locations are TBD

*BAHR 508 001 will be taught in HA 492 on Nov 16, (8am-10am)

*BAEN 549 001 will be taught in HA 132 on Nov 15, (2pm - 4pm)

Personal and Professional Development (PPD): TBD





Make-up Classes:

BAFI 519 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (10am-12pm) in HA 437

BASC 524 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (8-10am) in HA 437

BAEN 549 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (2-4pm) in HA 254

BAIT 515 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (6-9:30pm) in HA 435

BA 580B 001 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (8-10am) in DL 125

BA 580B 002 - No class on Monday, Nov 13; make-up class on Friday, Nov 17 (4-6pm) in HA 132

BA 508 Business Strategy Integration (BSI): Capstone

BA 508 will be taught in HA 132/133 on Dec 14-15, 2023.

BCC Programming

TBC